

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Esgar

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 1, strike "PRODUCTS," and substitute  
2 "PRODUCTS, WHEN FULLY PHASED IN,".

3 Page 25, line 5, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION; EXCEPT THAT  
4 THE TERM DOES NOT INCLUDE A NONCOMBUSTIBLE PRODUCT THAT  
5 PRODUCES VAPOR OR AEROSOL FOR INHALATION FROM THE APPLICATION  
6 OF A HEATING ELEMENT TO A LIQUID SUBSTANCE CONTAINING  
7 TOBACCO-DERIVED NICOTINE.".

8 Page 26, strike lines 3 through 5 and substitute:  
9 (a) THIRTY PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S LIST PRICE OF THE  
10 NICOTINE PRODUCTS FOR THE TAX LEVIED ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1,  
11 2021, BUT PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2022;  
12 (b) THIRTY-FIVE PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S LIST PRICE OF  
13 THE NICOTINE PRODUCTS FOR THE TAX LEVIED ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1,  
14 2022, BUT PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2023;  
15 (c) FIFTY PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S LIST PRICE OF THE  
16 NICOTINE PRODUCTS FOR THE TAX LEVIED ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1,  
17 2023, BUT PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2024;".

18 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

19 Page 26, strike lines 15 through 17 and substitute:  
20 (a) FIFTEEN PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S LIST PRICE OF THE  
21 NICOTINE PRODUCTS FOR THE TAX LEVIED ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1,  
22 2021, BUT PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2022;  
23 (b) SEVENTEEN AND ONE-HALF PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S  
24 LIST PRICE OF THE NICOTINE PRODUCTS FOR THE TAX LEVIED ON AND  
25 AFTER JANUARY 1, 2022, BUT PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2023;  
26 (c) TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S LIST PRICE  
27 OF THE NICOTINE PRODUCTS FOR THE TAX LEVIED ON AND AFTER JANUARY  
28 1, 2023, BUT PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2024;".

29 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*